

Fred Glynn, County Councilman, Passes Resolution to Reduce Commissioner/Council Pay

CARMEL, INDIANA, UNITED STATES, January 19, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Indiana's Hamilton County Council—including Councilman Fred Glynn, who represents District 1—recently passed a resolution to reduce the county commissioners' and council members' pay for as long as the county's COVID-19 status remains in the "red" zone if bars and restaurants are forced to reduce capacity.

According to the resolution, if the county's health department moves Hamilton County to its "red" status, all council members and commissioners should receive a 50% pay reduction. In addition, this decrease in pay should remain until the health department decides to move the county back to a lower, and thus safer, status.

When the county's status is red, this means that gyms, bars, and restaurants have to limit their capacity to 50%. In addition, bars and restaurants must close from midnight to 5 a.m. to thoroughly disinfect their spaces.

During a red status, bar seating is also closed. In addition, any non-essential business that offers entertainment, such as a music venue, has to limit its capacity to 50%. Likewise, tourism and cultural sites, including museums, have to abide by a 50% capacity limit.

A red status also requires nail salons and hair salons to remain open only by appointment. Furthermore, social gatherings featuring 100-plus people will not receive the approval of the county health department.

The Hamilton County Council's recently passed resolution, however, only applies if businesses in Hamilton County are forced to reduce capacity. Fred Glynn strongly believes that it's time for politicians and bureaucrats to start feeling some of the pain that they are putting on private business owners and the public.

Fred Glynn, an expert in business and finance, said the purpose of the resolution is to help to curb the spread of the coronavirus by restricting the operations and capacities of certain businesses, as well as restricting social gatherings countywide. He said the county council's ultimate goal is to protect the welfare and health of the county's citizens, in addition to continuing to improve the county's operation.

Fred Glynn Fred Glynn email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/534596641

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.